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Address: McCain Foods (GB) Ltd 
Registered Office, Havers Hill, Scarborough, 
North Yorkshire, England, YO11 3BS, 
Registered Number 733218, England. 
Telephone: +44(0) 1723 584141 
Fax: +44(0) 1723 581230 

 
 

Country of Origin: United Kingdom 

McCain Pack Statements:  

 

 

Ingredients: Mozzarella Cheese (MILK) (40%) (Contains Stabiliser (Methyl 

Cellulose)), Batter (WHEAT Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), 

Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Maize Flour, Raising Agents (Diphosphate, Sodium 

Carbonate), Yeast), Breadcrumb (WHEAT Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, 

Thiamin), Salt, Yeast,  Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diacetyl Tartaric 

Acid Esters of Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Flour Treatment Agent 

(Ascorbic Acid)), Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Sunflower) - in varying proportions, 

Parsley 

 

Halal Product Certified 

Kosher Product Not Certified 

Vegetarian Product Not Certified, but Suitable 

Vegan Product Not Certified 

 

Regulated Allergens: 
Present in Product 

(Yes/No/May Contain) 
 

Celery & celery products No  

Cereals containing gluten  & their 

products [wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt] 
Yes Wheat 

Crustacean & crustacean products No  

Egg & egg products No  

Fish & fish products No  

Lupin & lupin products No  

Milk & milk products Yes  

Mustard & mustard products No  

Molluscs & molluscs products No  

Peanut & peanut products No  

Sesame seed & sesame seed products No  

Soybean & soybean products No  

Tree nuts & tree nut products No  

Sulphites, present in ingredients, 

additives or processing aids 
No  

 

Allergen Statement: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD. 
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Customer Instructions: 
For best results cook from FROZEN. 
Do not overcook. 
Cooking directions based on 500g of product. For different quantities adjust cooking time accordingly. 
For all cook methods see www.mccainfoodservice.co.uk/cookinginstructions. 
 
COOKING GUIDELINES 
DEEP FRY 

Temperature 175°C/350°F 
Time 2¼ minutes 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

NUTRITION INFORMATION 
 
  Per 100 g 

Frozen 
 Per 100 g 
Deep Fried 

Energy 
 kJ 1202   1289   

kcal 287   308   

Fat 

       of which saturates 

Carbohydrate 

       of which sugars 

Fibre 

Protein 

Salt 
 

 g 

 g 

 g 

 g 

 g 

 g 

 g 
 

15   

5.8   

27   

5.8   

2.1   

11   

1.4   
 

16   

5.9   

28   

2.0   

2.1   

12   

1.4   
  

 

 

 

 

Best Before Example:  Month   Year  
  06      2006  

Lot Number Example:  Plant   Day   Month   Year   Time   Other  
S         01       12       04    23:25   Optional  

 

Microbiological 

 Ideal Range Warning Limits Action Limits 

Coliforms 100 0 - 1,000  

E. coli 20 0 - 20  

Staphylococcus aureus 20 0 - 100  

Physical Parameters 

Appearance Bright, even golden colour. Even coating with even distribution of parsley and randomly 

sized pieces of breadcrumb.Cheese will demonstrate a good degree of stretch and is 
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adhered to the coating without pullaway. 

 

Texture Exterior has a rough surface and is dry and crisp. The cheese will be soft with a good 

stretch. There will be no excessive oiliness or oily mouth coating after eating. 

 

Flavour / Aroma Fresh fried bread and mild cheese aroma. Flavour of fried bread, mild cheese and slight 

saltiness 

 

 

 

Recipe Parameters: 

Description Min Target Max UOM 

Metal Detection - Ferrous 2.5 2.5 2.5 MM 

Metal Detection - Non Ferrous 3 3 3 MM 

Metal Detection - Stainless Steel 3 3 3 MM 

 

Process Flow: 

Order of Deposit→Mix→Discharge→Form→1st Stage Coat→2nd Stage Coat→3rd Stage Coat→4th Stage 

Coat→5th Stage Coat→6th Stage Coat→Fry→Defat→Freeze→Pack→Metal Detect (CCP)→Cold Store 

  

 

Storage:  Keep frozen at -18°C or below 

  IF THAWED DO NOT REFREEZE 

 

Shelf Life: FROZEN 
From Manufacture: 15 Months 
Minimum to Suppliers 6 Months 
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Packaging 

Inner: 

Packaging Type (Material): 
 

 

Printed Film (Bag) Height (mm) 200 

Width (mm) 325 

Depth (mm) 50 

  NET Weight (g) 1,000 

  Gross Weight 
(Kg) 

1.0078 

  Volume (M3) 0.00325 

Outer: 

Packaging Type (Material): 
 
 

(Corrugated) Cardboard 
Case 

Height (mm) 138  

Width (mm) 290 

Depth (mm) 391 

NET Weight 
(Kg) 

6 

 

  Gross Weight 
(Kg) 

6.3096 

  Volume (M3) 0.0156 

Consumer Units 
per Pack 

6 

Pallet Configuration: 
Pallet diagrams 

Height (mm) 1,128 

Width (mm) 1,200 

Depth (mm) 1,000 

NET Weight (Kg) 420 

Gross Weight (Kg) 441.6695 

Volume (M3) 1.35 

Consumer Units per 
Pack 

420 

Cartons per Layer 10 

Layers per Pallet: 7 

Cartons per Pallet 70 

Pallet Configuration:  

Pallet Wrap:  

Packaging Instructions: USE CLEAR TAPE 
 

 

Warranty:  

McCain Foods (GB) Ltd, hereby warrant that this product is produced in accordance with good 

manufacturing practice and supplied in accordance with all the requirements of the Food Safety Act 

1990, all regulations and orders there under and all other relevant UK legislation. 

 

To ensure the information supplied is correct, please make sure you have the most recent version. 

Last updated:  19.05.2022 

 


